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From: Matthew.Weeks@Iluminant.com

Sent: Tuesday, January 20, 2009 1:41 PM

To: Willingham, Michael

Cc: Matthew.Weeks@luminant.com; Eric.Evans@luminant.com; Robert.Reible@luminant.com;

Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com; John.Conly@luminant.com; Bruce.Turner@luminant.com;
Gary.Spicer@luminant.com; terry.kesterson@oncor.com; Jean.Amundson@luminant.com

Subject: Status for week of Feb 2
Attachments: SiteCMap.ppt
Michael,

| want to give you a status on where things stand for the Ecology audit and the alternate site tour.

General:

| have arranged for lunch to be delivered to us Monday and Tuesday. If we go in to town on Tuesday and then return to
the site, we will lose about 1.5 hrs.

| will make available a collection “kitty” on both days for your personnel.

Bruce Turner, Terry Kesterson and | will be accompanying your group for the alternate site tours

| intend to make 8 copies of the alternate site report available to your personnel to read while in transit (I will collect the
documents each night when we arrive at the hotels)

For Feb 3 and 4, | have reserved three hotel rooms for us at that same place your group is staying

Monday Feb 2:

John Conly and | are the event coordinators

Bruce Turner and Gary Spicer are the Luminant SMEs

MNES-US and Enercon personnel will be present as SMEs as well

We will start at 7:30 with introductions in our NuBuild office area followed by a presentation and then site tours.
| have arranged for a driving service to carry 21 people.

Overflow will be accommodated in a 13 passenger van we have on site.

Please ensure all your personnel bring photo IDs to get past our security.

For the morning site tour session, | have a 30 minute conflict from 10:15 to 10:45 that | could not reschedule, so | will be
breaking from the group temporarily.

| have arranged for Conference 7 to available to your group if you need to have some private discussion

Tuesday Feb 3:

Terry Bruce and | will drive to Site C that morning and will meet you at the facility around 8:00 a.m.

| have attached a map to the site

The security guard has a list of your names and is expecting you. He does not know you are NRC or the purpose of your
visit so your group only need to provide your name and perhaps drivers license #'s

Wednesday Feb 4:

Still working on access to the Site B property but a county road runs down the middle of it so we should be able to see
quite a bit of the site.

Thursday Feb 5:

Just like the last alternate site visit, we have been denied access the Ste A property. Terry will be able to take us to the
places visited on the previous tour.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Matthew R. Weeks

Luminant



Matthew.Weeks@Iluminant.com

office 254-897-5183, fax 254-897-6890

cell 817-975-2051, home 817-249-4559

Confidentiality Notice: This email message, including any attachments, contains or may contain confidential
information intended only for the addressee. If you are not an intended recipient of this message, be advised that
any reading, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying or other use of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply
message and delete this email message and any attachments from your system.
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TRADINGHOUSE STEAM ELECTRIC STATION
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